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Oval Winter Challenge 

January 6-8, 2023 

POSITION: NAME: 
Chief Referee Yang Yang 

Assistant Referee JR Celski 

Assistant Referee LinLin Sun 
Assistant Referee Video Michael Koenig 

Starter Chuck Wheelock 

Starter Garth Linder 

Competitor Steward TingTing Huang 
Competitor Steward Yuka Kamino 

Competitor Steward-Software Specialist Robert Bouillon 

  

UOO Meet Director LeeAnn Lio, Derek Parra, LinLin Sun 

Lead Competition Organizer LeeAnn Lio, LinLin Sun 
  

Heatbox Steward LeeAnn Lio 
Lap Counter Shaleesa Teeples 
Lap Counter Lindsey Woodbury 

  
CHIEF FINISH LINE JUDGE Cara 

Finish Line Judge Jeremy Epperson 

Finish Line Judge Kendall Bradbury 

Finish Line Judge Robert Woodbury 
Finish Line Judge Mai Yeu Thuong 

  

  
Automated Timing Specialists  Robert Wyss 

Photo Finish Judge Chris Strong 

Photo Finish Judge Jonathan Roberts 

Transponders Bonnie Linder 

Announcer Derek Parra 
  

Video Replay Camera Operator David Graham 

Video Replay Camera Operator Jim Monty 

Video Replay Camera Operator Marion Wohlrab 

  

Announcer Derek Parra 
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Challenge A's 500

Legend

MCD  Max Card in Distance
AGD  All Group in Distance
LQD  Last Qualifier in Distance
LBPD  LookBack Place in Distance
BFTD  Best Finish Time in Distance

Oval Winter Challenge 2023
 

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points
Skater

# Name Affiliation MCD AGD LQD LBPD BFTD

1 10,000 324 O. Kazanecka FMS / A, A 1
2 8,000 335 G. Kuh OSS / A, A 2
3 6,400 379 Z. Lai Direct / A, A 3
4 5,120 313 T. Estevez COL / A, A 4
5 4,096 368 S. Sharma NCS / A, A 5
6 3,277 304 P. Brimley OSS / A, B 1
7 2,621 301 A. Cella PCS / A, B 2
8 2,097 390 S. Johnson OSS / A, B 3
9 1,678 357 S. Epperson OSS / A, B 4

10 1,342 346 J. Torrey OSS / A, B 5
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Challenge A's 777

Legend

MCD  Max Card in Distance
AGD  All Group in Distance
LQD  Last Qualifier in Distance
LBPD  LookBack Place in Distance
BFTD  Best Finish Time in Distance

Oval Winter Challenge 2023
 

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points
Skater

# Name Affiliation MCD AGD LQD LBPD BFTD

1 10,000 368 S. Sharma NCS / A, A 1
2 8,000 379 Z. Lai Direct / A, A 2
3 6,400 335 G. Kuh OSS / A, A 3
4 5,120 304 P. Brimley OSS / A, A 4
5 4,096 324 O. Kazanecka FMS / A, A PEN
6 3,277 390 S. Johnson OSS / A, B 1
7 2,621 301 A. Cella PCS / A, B 2
8 2,097 346 J. Torrey OSS / A, B 3
9 1,678 357 S. Epperson OSS / A, B 4

10 1,342 313 T. Estevez COL / A, B DNS
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Challenge A's 1000

Legend

MCD  Max Card in Distance
AGD  All Group in Distance
LQD  Last Qualifier in Distance
LBPD  LookBack Place in Distance
BFTD  Best Finish Time in Distance

Oval Winter Challenge 2023
 

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points
Skater

# Name Affiliation MCD AGD LQD LBPD BFTD

1 10,000 324 O. Kazanecka FMS / A, A 1
2 8,000 368 S. Sharma NCS / A, A 2
3 6,400 379 Z. Lai Direct / A, A 3
4 5,120 304 P. Brimley OSS / A, A 4
5 4,096 357 S. Epperson OSS / A, A 5
6 3,277 335 G. Kuh OSS / A, B 1
7 2,621 313 T. Estevez COL / A, B 2
8 2,097 390 S. Johnson OSS / A, B 3
9 1,678 301 A. Cella PCS / A, B 4

10 1,342 346 J. Torrey OSS / A, B 5
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Challenge B's 333

Legend

MCD  Max Card in Distance
AGD  All Group in Distance
LQD  Last Qualifier in Distance
LBPD  LookBack Place in Distance
BFTD  Best Finish Time in Distance

Oval Winter Challenge 2023
 

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points
Skater

# Name Affiliation MCD AGD LQD LBPD BFTD

1 10,000 306 M. Oler Direct / A, A, A 1
2 8,000 337 F. Chen OSS / A, A, A 2
3 6,400 370 M. Liu OSS / A, A, A 3
4 5,120 326 F. Chen OSS / A, A, A 4
5 4,096 328 J. Zheng OSS / A, A, A 5
6 3,277 317 R. Stitt OSS / A, A, B 1
7 2,621 359 D. Lee OSS / A, A, B 2
8 2,097 350 N. De Bock OSS / A, A, B 3
9 1,678 372 J. Crane OSS / A, A, B 4

10 1,342 361 T. Epperson OSS / A, A, B 5
11 1,074 394 S. Brimley OSS / A, B, C 1
12 859 315 J. Brunisholz OSS / A, B, C 2
13 687 383 R. Brimley OSS / A, B, C 3
14 550 348 Y. Kuh OSS / A, B, C 4
15 440 392 J. Oler Direct / A, B, C 5
16 352 339 A. Nguyen OSS / A, B, D 1
17 281 331 E. Mangum OSS / A, B, D 2
18 225 381 D. Valdez Direct / A, B, D 3
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Challenge B's 500

Legend

MCD  Max Card in Distance
AGD  All Group in Distance
LQD  Last Qualifier in Distance
LBPD  LookBack Place in Distance
BFTD  Best Finish Time in Distance

Oval Winter Challenge 2023
 

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

  Points
Skater

# Name Affiliation MCD AGD LQD LBPD BFTD

1 306 M. Oler Direct / A, A Q 1, 1 0:56.940
2 370 M. Liu OSS / A, A Q 1, 1 0:57.799
3 328 J. Zheng OSS / A, A Q 2, 2 0:57.781
4 337 F. Chen OSS / A, A Q 2, 2 0:58.009
5 326 F. Chen OSS / A, A Q+ 3, 1 0:57.981
6 350 N. De Bock OSS / A, A / 3, 3 1:04.025
7 394 S. Brimley OSS / A, A / 4, 1 0:57.499
8 361 T. Epperson OSS / A, A / 4, 3 0:58.648
9 315 J. Brunisholz OSS / A, A / 5, 2 1:05.289

10 348 Y. Kuh OSS / A, A / 5, 2 1:06.721
11 359 D. Lee OSS / A, B Q 1, 3 1:00.522
12 372 J. Crane OSS / A, B Q 1, 3 1:06.912
13 317 R. Stitt OSS / A, B Q 2, 4 1:00.687
14 339 A. Nguyen OSS / A, B Q 2, 4 1:17.438
15 331 E. Mangum OSS / A, B Q+ 3, 5 1:18.656
16 383 R. Brimley OSS / A, B / 3, 4 1:07.762
17 381 D. Valdez Direct / A, B / 4, 4 1:18.160
18 392 J. Oler Direct / A, B / 4, 5 1:15.094



1/8/23, 3:10 PM

file:///C://Users//rober//AppData//Local//Temp//b79f67d62c0a418383ac12e1ea7c96a2.html 1/1

Challenge A

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

Oval Winter Challenge 2023
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 324 Olimpia Kazanecka FMS 24096 7 1 1:16.579
2 368 Shubh Sharma NCS 22096 8 1 1:14.096
3 379 Zoe Lai Direct 20800 8 2 1:14.169
4 335 Gihoon Kuh OSS 17677 11 2 1:14.692
5 304 Paul Brimley OSS 13517 14 4 1:16.265
6 313 Thomas Estevez COL 9083 21 4
7 390 Steve Johnson OSS 7471 22 6 1:24.880
8 357 Sebastien Epperson OSS 7452 23 5 1:30.815
9 301 Alex Cella PCS 6920 23 7 1:25.373

10 346 Jack Torrey OSS 4781 28 8 1:34.219
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Challenge B

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

Oval Winter Challenge 2023
 

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best Time

1 306 Max Oler Direct 30000 3 1 0:56.940
2 326 Fiona Chen OSS 21120 8 2 0:57.830
3 337 Flicka Chen OSS 17216 11 2 0:58.009
4 328 Joey Zheng OSS 15616 12 3 0:57.781
5 370 Marcus Liu OSS 15421 13 3 0:57.799
6 361 Tristan Epperson OSS 8715 21 5 0:58.648
7 359 Damien Lee OSS 6972 24 6 1:00.274
8 350 Nickolas De Bock OSS 6815 23 7 1:03.708
9 317 Robert Stitt OSS 4823 31 6 1:00.687

10 348 Yoonji Kuh OSS 4325 31 8 1:06.004
11 394 Sawyer Brimley OSS 3826 31 9 0:57.499
12 372 Juliandrea Crane OSS 2889 37 9 1:06.549
13 315 Justyn Brunisholz OSS 2751 36 10 1:05.289
14 331 Ezra Mangum OSS 2063 42 10 1:18.656
15 383 Raegan Brimley OSS 1726 42 13 1:06.691
16 339 Anthony Nguyen OSS 1342 45 14 1:17.438
17 392 Jasmine Oler Direct 1002 49 15 1:15.094
18 381 Deavon Valdez Direct 675 54 18 1:18.160
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Challenge B

340 Meters

Oval Winter Challenge 2023
 

TIME CLASSIFICATION

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 306 Max Oler 0:41.228
2 394 Sawyer Brimley 0:41.801
3 326 Fiona Chen 0:42.114
4 328 Joey Zheng 0:42.332
5 337 Flicka Chen 0:42.530
6 361 Tristan Epperson 0:43.240
7 359 Damien Lee 0:43.540
8 317 Robert Stitt 0:43.807
9 370 Marcus Liu 0:44.419

10 331 Ezra Mangum 0:44.478
11 350 Nickolas De Bock 0:46.532
12 383 Raegan Brimley 0:47.277
13 315 Justyn Brunisholz 0:48.857
14 348 Yoonji Kuh 0:49.003
15 372 Juliandrea Crane 0:49.308
16 339 Anthony Nguyen 0:55.309
17 392 Jasmine Oler 0:57.248
18 381 Deavon Valdez 1:06.059
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Challenge B

333 Meters

500 Meters

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 306 Max Oler 0:38.467
2 337 Flicka Chen 0:38.720
3 326 Fiona Chen 0:38.948
4 394 Sawyer Brimley 0:39.271
5 370 Marcus Liu 0:39.342
6 361 Tristan Epperson 0:39.636
7 328 Joey Zheng 0:39.732
8 317 Robert Stitt 0:39.919
9 359 Damien Lee 0:40.057

10 315 Justyn Brunisholz 0:43.929
11 350 Nickolas De Bock 0:44.275
12 372 Juliandrea Crane 0:44.452
13 383 Raegan Brimley 0:44.486
14 348 Yoonji Kuh 0:46.353
15 392 Jasmine Oler 0:50.541
16 339 Anthony Nguyen 0:51.286
17 331 Ezra Mangum 0:52.561
18 381 Deavon Valdez 0:59.052

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 306 Max Oler 0:56.940
2 394 Sawyer Brimley 0:57.499
3 328 Joey Zheng 0:57.781
4 370 Marcus Liu 0:57.799
5 326 Fiona Chen 0:57.830
6 337 Flicka Chen 0:58.009
7 361 Tristan Epperson 0:58.648
8 359 Damien Lee 1:00.274
9 317 Robert Stitt 1:00.687

10 350 Nickolas De Bock 1:03.708
11 315 Justyn Brunisholz 1:05.289
12 348 Yoonji Kuh 1:06.004
13 372 Juliandrea Crane 1:06.549
14 383 Raegan Brimley 1:06.691
15 392 Jasmine Oler 1:15.094
16 339 Anthony Nguyen 1:17.438
17 381 Deavon Valdez 1:18.160
18 331 Ezra Mangum 1:18.656
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Challenge A

1000 Meters

500 Meters

777 Meters

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 324 Olimpia Kazanecka 1:36.331
2 368 Shubh Sharma 1:36.372
3 379 Zoe Lai 1:36.547
4 304 Paul Brimley 1:41.581
5 335 Gihoon Kuh 1:43.521
6 357 Sebastien Epperson 1:44.736
7 313 Thomas Estevez 1:46.829
8 390 Steve Johnson 1:54.237
9 301 Alex Cella 1:56.087

10 346 Jack Torrey 2:02.991

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 368 Shubh Sharma 0:47.047
2 324 Olimpia Kazanecka 0:47.128
3 335 Gihoon Kuh 0:47.289
4 379 Zoe Lai 0:47.307
5 313 Thomas Estevez 0:49.258
6 304 Paul Brimley 0:50.280
7 301 Alex Cella 0:52.766
8 390 Steve Johnson 0:53.693
9 357 Sebastien Epperson 0:55.488

10 346 Jack Torrey 1:01.175

  Skater # Name Best Time
1 368 Shubh Sharma 1:14.096
2 379 Zoe Lai 1:14.169
3 335 Gihoon Kuh 1:14.692
4 304 Paul Brimley 1:16.265
5 324 Olimpia Kazanecka 1:16.579
6 390 Steve Johnson 1:24.880
7 301 Alex Cella 1:25.373
8 357 Sebastien Epperson 1:30.815
9 346 Jack Torrey 1:34.219
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